
2024-2025 Oklahoma Christian University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-16   Conf: 7-15   Home: 8-7   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Jackson, Taylor 10-10 277 27.7 57-113 .504 4-23 .174 28-39 .718 20 63 83 8.3 32 0 15 24 5 16 146 14.6
05 Bradley, Kate 26-26 1016 39.1 101-293 .345 60-184 .326 109-136 .801 14 103 117 4.5 39 0 89 79 5 36 371 14.3
00 Cullom, Nakia 26-26 909 35.0 118-285 .414 25-76 .329 53-66 .803 55 106 161 6.2 46 0 44 62 7 31 314 12.1
12 Harris, Ciara 24-14 621 25.9 82-209 .392 10-51 .196 79-116 .681 32 58 90 3.8 78 4 37 70 8 43 253 10.5
35 Baseyila, Elikya 8-0 110 13.8 21-40 .525 0-0 .000 22-29 .759 10 20 30 3.8 13 0 2 9 3 4 64 8.0
14 Francisco, Jordan 26-25 708 27.2 58-142 .408 4-16 .250 38-66 .576 29 83 112 4.3 71 2 29 54 15 14 158 6.1
23 Jordan, Caitlynn 16-1 266 16.6 20-78 .256 7-36 .194 20-22 .909 10 35 45 2.8 26 0 11 19 7 6 67 4.2
02 Dobbs, Trinity 12-2 225 18.8 15-45 .333 6-27 .222 11-15 .733 12 22 34 2.8 18 0 12 15 0 10 47 3.9
31 Berry, Reagan 22-1 271 12.3 31-78 .397 1-1 1.000 14-15 .933 13 24 37 1.7 29 1 11 14 5 7 77 3.5
01 Brown, Kendall 25-12 285 11.4 20-53 .377 10-25 .400 12-19 .632 6 22 28 1.1 28 1 13 33 4 8 62 2.5
13 Kielar, Ewa 26-13 418 16.1 22-54 .407 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 20 57 77 3.0 52 1 16 26 6 5 53 2.0
03 Pawpa, Cambri 21-0 144 6.9 4-26 .154 3-22 .136 3-6 .500 5 3 8 0.4 13 0 12 9 0 3 14 0.7
Total 26 5250 201.9 549-1416 .388 130-461 .282 398-547 .728 242 621 863 33.2 445 9 291 439 65 183 1626 62.54
Opponents 26 5250 201.9 644-1556 .414 149-481 .310 296-400 .740 252 608 860 33.1 508 10 305 396 71 229 1733 66.65

Team Statistics OC OPP
SCORING 1626 1733
    Points Per Game 62.5 66.7
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 549-1416 644-1556
    Field Goal Pct .388 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-461 149-481
    3PT FG Pct .282 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 398-547 296-400
    FT Pct .728 .740
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 11.4
REBOUNDS 863 860
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 291 305
    Assists Per Game 11.2 11.7
TURNOVERS 439 396
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 15.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 183 229
    Steals Per Game 7.0 8.8
BLOCKS 65 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.7
ATTENDANCE 1,054 3,257
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-70 11-296
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Okla. Christian 348 388 429 441 20 1626
Opponents 428 392 444 449 20 1733

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 EAST CENTRAL L 63-66 75
11/16/24 RANDALL W 104-39 100
11/22/24 NEWMAN W 72-65 100
11/26/24 ROGERS ST. W 76-66 114

* 12/05/24 at Eastern N.M. L 48-84 398
* 12/07/24 at West Tex. A&M L 66-86 762
* 12/12/24 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 60-57 75
* 12/14/24 ANGELO ST. L 78-81 50
* 12/19/24 CAMERON W 59-53 45
* 01/03/25 UT TYLER L 50-70 50
* 01/05/25 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 53-65 45
* 01/09/25 at Tex. A&M Int'l W 65-52 80
* 01/11/25 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 42-63 300
* 01/16/25 ST. EDWARD'S L 61-65 50
* 01/18/25 ST. MARY'S (TX) L 51-59 75
* 01/23/25 at Lubbock Christian L 52-72 367
* 01/25/25 at Midwestern St. L 66-69 562
* 01/30/25 at Texas Woman's L 39-82 177
* 02/01/25 at UT Tyler L 50-78 407
* 02/06/25 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 52-57 100
* 02/08/25 TEX. A&M INT'L W 71-61 0
* 02/13/25 at St. Mary's (TX) W 74-71 104
* 02/15/25 at St. Edward's L 63-69 100
* 02/20/25 SUL ROSS ST. W 78-71 75
* 02/22/25 WESTERN N.M. W 68-63 100
* 02/27/25 at Cameron L 65-69 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Oklahoma Christian University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-15   Home: 5-6   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Jackson, Taylor 6-6 173 28.8 39-71 .549 2-13 .154 18-23 .783 12 37 49 8.2 17 0 7 16 0 8 98 16.3
05 Bradley, Kate 22-22 876 39.8 83-254 .327 47-158 .297 98-121 .810 14 90 104 4.7 37 0 78 74 5 30 311 14.1
00 Cullom, Nakia 22-22 786 35.7 99-247 .401 21-65 .323 45-58 .776 46 96 142 6.5 40 0 34 55 7 26 264 12.0
12 Harris, Ciara 20-14 538 26.9 69-183 .377 7-46 .152 67-98 .684 25 56 81 4.1 67 4 30 65 5 40 212 10.6
35 Baseyila, Elikya 5-0 72 14.4 11-24 .458 0-0 .000 12-17 .706 6 12 18 3.6 11 0 2 8 1 1 34 6.8
14 Francisco, Jordan 22-21 616 28.0 51-127 .402 3-13 .231 32-56 .571 26 68 94 4.3 64 2 25 51 11 12 137 6.2
02 Dobbs, Trinity 12-2 225 18.8 15-45 .333 6-27 .222 11-15 .733 12 22 34 2.8 18 0 12 15 0 10 47 3.9
31 Berry, Reagan 19-1 245 12.9 27-69 .391 1-1 1.000 14-15 .933 11 21 32 1.7 28 1 9 13 5 6 69 3.6
23 Jordan, Caitlynn 12-0 194 16.2 12-56 .214 3-26 .115 10-11 .909 8 29 37 3.1 19 0 7 17 5 4 37 3.1
13 Kielar, Ewa 22-13 390 17.7 19-46 .413 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 20 54 74 3.4 48 1 14 24 6 2 47 2.1
01 Brown, Kendall 21-9 231 11.0 13-38 .342 8-20 .400 10-17 .588 4 18 22 1.0 20 1 7 28 3 5 44 2.1
03 Pawpa, Cambri 18-0 104 5.8 3-16 .188 2-13 .154 3-6 .500 2 2 4 0.2 8 0 6 7 0 1 11 0.6
Total 22 4450 202.3 441-1176 .375 100-382 .262 329-455 .723 201 525 726 33.0 377 9 231 396 48 145 1311 59.59
Opponents 22 4450 202.3 553-1320 .419 131-415 .316 260-344 .756 211 524 735 33.4 435 8 264 322 61 205 1497 68.05

Team Statistics OC OPP
SCORING 1311 1497
    Points Per Game 59.6 68.0
    Scoring Margin -8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 441-1176 553-1320
    Field Goal Pct .375 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-382 131-415
    3PT FG Pct .262 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 329-455 260-344
    FT Pct .723 .756
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 11.8
REBOUNDS 726 735
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 33.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 231 264
    Assists Per Game 10.5 12.0
TURNOVERS 396 322
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 145 205
    Steals Per Game 6.6 9.3
BLOCKS 48 61
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 665 3,257
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-60 11-296
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Okla. Christian 290 301 340 360 20 1311
Opponents 370 336 378 393 20 1497

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Eastern N.M. L 48-84 398
12/07/24 at  West Tex. A&M L 66-86 762
12/12/24 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 60-57 75
12/14/24 ANGELO ST. L 78-81 50
12/19/24 CAMERON W 59-53 45
01/03/25 UT TYLER L 50-70 50
01/05/25 TEXAS WOMAN'S L 53-65 45
01/09/25 at  Tex. A&M Int'l W 65-52 80
01/11/25 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 42-63 300
01/16/25 ST. EDWARD'S L 61-65 50
01/18/25 ST. MARY'S (TX) L 51-59 75
01/23/25 at  Lubbock Christian L 52-72 367
01/25/25 at  Midwestern St. L 66-69 562
01/30/25 at  Texas Woman's L 39-82 177
02/01/25 at  UT Tyler L 50-78 407
02/06/25 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 52-57 100
02/08/25 TEX. A&M INT'L W 71-61 0
02/13/25 at  St. Mary's (TX) W 74-71 104
02/15/25 at  St. Edward's L 63-69 100
02/20/25 SUL ROSS ST. W 78-71 75
02/22/25 WESTERN N.M. W 68-63 100
02/27/25 at  Cameron L 65-69 0


